MIC5206 Micrel
January 2000 1 MIC5206
General Description
The MIC5206 is an efficient linear voltage regulator with very
low dropout voltage (typically 17mV at light loads and 165mV
at 150mA), and very low ground current (600µA at 100mA
output), with better than 1% initial accuracy. It has a logic
compatible enable/shutdown control input and an internal

MIC5206 2 January 2000
Pin Configuration
Ordering Information
Part Number Marking Volts Accuracy Junction Temp. Range Package
MIC5206-2.5BM5 LD25 2.5 1% –40°C to +125°C SOT-23-5
MIC5206-2.7BM5 LD27 2.7 1% –40°C to +125°C SOT-23-5
MIC5206-3.0BM5 LD30 3.0 1% –40°C to +125°C SOT-23-5
MIC5206-3.2BM5 LD32 3.2 1% –40°C to +125°C SOT-23-5
MIC5206-3.3BM5 LD33 3.3 1% –40°C to +125°C SOT-23-5
MIC5206-3.6BM5 LD36 3.6 1% –40°C to +125°C SOT-23-5
MIC5206-3.8BM5 LD38 3.8 1% –40°C to +125°C SOT-23-5
MIC5206-4.0BM5 LD40 4.0 1% –40°C to +125°C SOT-23-5
MIC5206-5.0BM5 LD50 5.0 1% –40°C to +125°C SOT-23-5
MIC5206BMM — Adj 1% –40°C to +125°C 8-lead MSOP
MIC5206-3.0BMM — 3.0 1% –40°C to +125°C 8-lead MSOP
MIC5206-3.3BMM — 3.3 1% –40°C to +125°C 8-lead MSOP
MIC5206-3.6BMM — 3.6 1% –40°C to +125°C 8-lead MSOP
MIC5206-3.8BMM — 3.8 1% –40°C to +125°C 8-lead MSOP
MIC5206-4.0BMM — 4.0 1% –40°C to +125°C 8-lead MSOP
MIC5206-5.0BMM — 5.0 1% –40°C to +125°C 8-lead MSOP
Other voltages available. Contact Micrel for details.
Pin Description
MIC5206 MIC5206 Pin Name Pin Function
SOT-23-5 MSOP-8
1 8 IN Supply Input
2 4, 6 GND Ground
3 7 EN Enable/Shutdown (Input):  CMOS compatible input. Logic high = enable,